2016 (hereinafter called “IBC”) read with Rule 4 of Insolvency 

& Bankruptcy (Application to Adjudicating Authority) Rules, 

2016. 

2. The present Petition is filed before this Adjudicating Authority  

on the ground that the Corporate Debtor failed to make 

payment of an aggregate amount of Rs. 185,84,50,611/- 

(Rupees One Hundred and Eighty-Five Crores Eighty-Four 

Lakhs Fifty Thousand Six Hundred and Eleven Only) including 

interest till 21st August 2022 forming part of the Financial Debt. 

3. The Corporate Debtor is an integrated fashion establishment 

owning popular apparel brands and operating stores across the 

country. The Financial Creditor, as a member of a Consortium